
 
Adam M. Ramos 
aramos@hinckleyallen.com 
Direct Dial:  401-457-5164 

 
 
April 11, 2023 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL 
 
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Rhode Island Division of Public Utilities and Carriers 
89 Jefferson Boulevard 
Warwick, RI  02888 
 
Re:  In re: Rhode Island PBS Foundation Request to Adjust Public, Education and 

Government Access Fees; Docket No. D-22-11 
 
Dear Ms. Massaro: 

Enclosed please find an original and four copies of Rhode Island PBS Foundation’s (“PBS”) 
Responses to the Division of Public Utilities and Carriers’ Advocacy Section’s (the “Advocacy 
Section”) Second Set of Data Requests, issued on April 11, 2023 (the “Second Set of Data 
Requests”). 

Thank you for your attention to this matter.  Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have 
any questions.  

Very truly yours, 
 
 
 
Adam M. Ramos 
 
AMR:eh 
Enclosures 
 
cc: Service List D-22-11 (via e-mail only) 

  



 

 

CERTIFICATE OF ERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I served Rhode Island PBS Foundation’s Responses to the Division 
of Public Utilities and Carriers’ Advocacy Section’s Second Set of Data Requests to the 
individuals listed below via Electronic Mail on April 11, 2023.  

 
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Luly.Massaro@puc.ri.gov 
(via e-mail and  
an original + 4 copies via First Class Mail) 
 

Adam M. Ramos 
aramos@hinckleyallen.com 

Katherine B. Savage 
ksavage@hinckleyallen.com 
 

Cynthia A. Whaley 
cwhaley@hinckleyallen.com 

David Piccerelli 
dpiccer@ripbs.org; 

Leo Wold (DPUC) 
Leo.Wold@dpuc.ri.gov 
 

Christy Hetherington (DPUC) 
Christy.Hetherington@dpuc.ri.gov 

Michelle Barbosa (DPUC) 
Michelle.Barbosa@dpuc.ri.gov 
 

John Bell (DPUC) 
John.Bell@dpuc.ri.gov 

Mark Simpkins (DPUC) 
Mark.A.Simpkins@dpuc.ri.gov 
 

Thomas Kogut (DPUC) 
Thomas.Kogut@dpuc.ri.gov 
 

Alexander W. Moore 
alexander.w.moore@verizon.com 

Christopher E. Bean 
christopher.e.bean@verizon.com 

Michele Cinquegrano 
michele.cinquegrano@verizon.com 
 

Robert Howley 
robert.howley@cox.com 

Deborah Montanaro 
deborah.montanaro@cox.com 
 

Alan Shoer 
AShoer@apslaw.com 

Matt Torrenti 
matt.torrenti@i3broadband.com 
 

 
 
       /s/ Adam M. Ramos   
       Adam M. Ramos 


